
U.S. TRADE
TABLE 10 -- U.S. EXPORTS: COTTONSEED OIL 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-
REGION/COUNTRY APRIL APRIL APRIL APRIL 

2005 2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

CANADA 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 
BARBADOS 
BRAZIL 
CHILE 
COLOMBIA 
EL SALVADOR 
GUATEMELA 
HONDURAS 
NICARAGUA 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 

1,120 

268 
216 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

36 

68 

METRIC TONS 

668 

1,323 
1,299 

0 
0 
0 
9 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15 

1,519 

8,839 

2,966 
2,649 

78 
0 
0 
8 
0 
0 
0 
0 

197 

4,451 

6,255 

6,676 
6,492 

15 
0 
0 
9 
0 
0 
0 
0 

145 

3,012 
JAPAN 
KOREA, REP. OF 

EUROPE 

0 
49 

113 

1,017 
485 

0 

4,076 
114 

133 

1,301 
1,615 

0 
EUROPEAN UNION 113 0 133 0 

GREECE 
NETHERLANDS 
GERMANY 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

3 

0 
0 
0 
0 

17  
CONGO 
ISRAEL 
LIBERIA 
SOUTH AFRICA 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

1,570 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

3,510 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

16,392 

0 
0 
0 
0 
4 

74  

16,038 

SOURCE: JUNE 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: JULY 2006 



U.S. TRADE
TABLE 11 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN OIL 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-
REGION/COUNTRY APRIL APRIL APRIL APRIL 

2005 2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

CANADA 

EUROPE 
EUROPEAN UNION 

2,086 

188 
188 

METRIC TONS 

1,403 

83 
78 

15,868 

1,326 

9,630 

634 
607 

FRANCE 0 0 
1,321 

119 59 
GERMANY 0 14 271 14 
GREECE 0 0 0 0 
ITALY 0 0 0 0 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 430 65 
SPAIN 40 0 285 127 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0  5  5  27  
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

LATIN AMERICA 1,673 2,950 14,724 26,391 
MEXICO 1,459 1,094 10,627 9,165 
ARGENTINA 0 5 0 5 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 4 1,510 1,031 4,299 
ECUADOR 0 0 0 1 
GUATEMALA 0 111 52 364 
HATI 0 0 0 29 
JAMAICA & DEP. 20 0 77 87 
NETH. ANTILLES 50 20 232 255 
PANAMA 0 36 21 269 
VENEZUELA 0 0 1,998 9,830 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 663 55 3,748 3,419 
HONG KONG 2 4 14 681 
JAPAN 512 30 2,508 2,495 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 0 0 861 59 
MALAYSIA 0 0 0 0 
SINGAPORE 1 0 1 19 
TAIWAN 0 16 80 79 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 20,017 44,049 192,728 183,968 
EGYPT 0 5,000 10,994 16,538 
ETHIOPIA 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 40 1,021 2,487 2,420 
JORDAN 1,471 2,835 7,432 9,984 
LEBANON 148 179 1,086 813 
SAUDI ARABIA 6,921 8,624 43,917 22,673 
TURKEY 7,498 7,491 60,809 50,739 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 3,000 0 12,918 32 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 1,200 42 

OCEANIA 0  0  71  0  

TOTAL WORLD 24,627 48,540 229,665 224,084 

SOURCE: JUNE 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
FAS:COTS: JULY 2006 



U.S. TRADE
TABLE 12 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN FEED 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-
REGION/COUNTRY APRIL APRIL APRIL APRIL 

2005 2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

CANADA 

EUROPE 

2,527 

188,396 

METRIC TONS 

614 

254,198 

10,262 

1,359,893 

16,882 

1,448,817 
EUROPEAN UNION 188,396 254,198 1,359,893 1,448,817 

FRANCE 0 0 0 0 
GERMANY 19,151 15,000 83,098 15,000 
IRELAND 23,459 27,167 306,403 240,446 
ITALY 0 0 0 0 
NETHERLANDS 43,779 9,485 293,377 194,170 
PORTUGAL 48,138 0 258,777 204,538 
SPAIN 47,143 189,522 328,342 587,999 
UNITED KINGDOM 6,726 13,024 85,842 206,664 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

LATIN AMERICA 6,893 6,634 60,468 65,654 
MEXICO 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 

4,171 

0 

6,403 

615 

30,408 

3,254 

40,317 

3,684 
HONG KONG 0 0 0 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 41,529 1,618 120,685 15,943 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL WORLD 239,345 263,679 1,554,562 1,550,980 

SOURCE: JUNE 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: JULY 2006 



U.S. TRADE
TABLE 13 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN MEAL 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-
REGION/COUNTRY APRIL APRIL APRIL APRIL 

2005 2006 2004/2005 2005/2006 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 5,911 5,437 40,114 39,432 

EUROPE 3,183 12,510 78,361 62,985 
EUROPEAN UNION 3,183 12,510 78,361 63,203 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

LATIN AMERICA 27,236 8,627 144,867 94,925 
MEXICO 12,463 7,272 85,673 55,243 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 23,256 29,477 189,432 235,238 
HONG KONG 19 0 79 19 
JAPAN 434 4,198 22,003 49,898 
MALAYSIA 4,865 3,812 39,742 35,802 
SINGAPORE 0 59 0 348 
TAIWAN 4,924 3,711 41,841 31,289 
THAILAND 4,156 4,492 18,594 25,874 
INDONESIA 8,626 12,144 60,853 77,162 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 0 0 0 1,147 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 0 18,230 20,002 69,458 
ISRAEL 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

39 

59,625 

5,004 

515 

74,796 

6,774 

215 

474,778 

10,774 

1,155 

504,731 

SOURCE: JUNE 2006 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: JULY 2006 


